o o1 B~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143

Alan A. Meda, 009213

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP
1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 279-1600

Facsimile: (602) 240-6925
tashworth@stinson.com
ameda@stinson.com

J. Gregory Milmoe

Shepard Goldfein

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
4 Times Square

New Y ork, New York 10036

Telephone: (212) 735-3000

Facsimile: (212) 735-2000
gregory.milmoe@skadden.com

shepard.gol df el n@skadden.com

Anthony W. Clark

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
One Rodney Square

Wilmington, Delaware 19899

Telephone: (302) 651.3000

Facsmile: (302) 651.3001

anthony.clark@skadden.com

Attorneys for the National Hockey L eague

Dated: September 03, 2009

SO ORDERED.

‘! JREDFIELD T. BAUM, SR
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

IN THE UNITED STATESBANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,

COYOTESHOLDINGS, LLC,

COYOTESHOCKEY, LLC, and

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,
Debtors.

Thisfiling appliesto:

= All Debtors
o Specified Debtors

The Court has considered the request for entry of an Order authorizing the National Hockey
League (“NHL"), to file the Motion To File Redacted Version of NHL Brief with an unredacted

Chapter 11
Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP

ORDER GRANTING MOTIONTO FILE
REDACTED VERSION OF NHL BRIEF

September 2, 2009
9:00 am
Courtroom #703
230 N First Ave
Phoenix AZ 85003

Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
L ocation:

version together with certain exhibits to be filed under seal due to the inclusion of certain material

which is designated as highly confidential and not to be made public pursuant to the Order Governing

the Exchange and Use of Confidential Information (Docket #455).

DB04/837541.0002/1816152.1 DD02



mailto:tashworth@stinson.com
mailto:ameda@stinson.com
mailto:gregory.milmoe@skadden.com
mailto:shepard.goldfein@skadden.com
mailto:anthony.clark@skadden.com

o o1 B~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED authorizing the NHL to file a redacted version of the NHL Brief
with an unredacted version together with certain exhibits filed under seal, conditioned upon the
availability of such pleading to those parties-in-interest executing an appropriate confidentiality
agreement,

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

The Honorable Redfield T. Baum
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

DB04/837541.0002/1816152.1 DD02




