SO ORDERED.



1 2 3 4 5	C. Taylor Ashworth, 010143 Alan A. Meda, 009213 STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP 1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 279-1600 Facsimile: (602) 240-6925 tashworth@stinson.com ameda@stinson.com		o3, 2009	
6	J. Gregory Milmoe Shepard Goldfein SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP			
7 8	4 Times Square New York, New York 10036 Telephone: (212) 735-3000 Facsimile: (212) 735-2000			
9	gregory.milmoe@skadden.com shepard.goldfein@skadden.com			
10	Anthony W. Clark			
11	SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP One Rodney Square			
12	Wilmington, Delaware 19899 Telephone: (302) 651.3000			
13	Facsimile: (302) 651.3001 anthony.clark@skadden.com			
14	Attorneys for the National Hockey League			
15	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
16		FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10	In re	Chapter 11		
17	DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC,		Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO FILE REDACTED VERSION OF NHL BRIEF	
18	COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC,			
19	COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC, and ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC,	Hearing Date:September 2, 2009Hearing Time:9:00 amLocation:Courtroom #703		
20	Debtors.			
21	This filing applies to:	_	230 N First Ave	
22	 All Debtors Specified Debtors 		Phoenix AZ 85003	
23		_		
24	The Court has considered the request for	or entry of an Order au	thorizing the National Hockey	
25	League ("NHL"), to file the Motion To File Redacted Version of NHL Brief with an unredacted			
26	version together with certain exhibits to be file	ed under seal due to the	e inclusion of certain material	

which is designated as highly confidential and not to be made public pursuant to the Order Governing 27

the Exchange and Use of Confidential Information (Docket #455). 28

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED authorizing the NHL to file a redacted version of the NHL Brief with an unredacted version together with certain exhibits filed under seal, conditioned upon the availability of such pleading to those parties-in-interest executing an appropriate confidentiality agreement,

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.

The Honorable Redfield T. Baum UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE